

Date: 6th April 2024

To, The Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited 1st Floor, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 543991Symbol: TECHKGREENISIN: INE0P4P01011

<u>Subject</u>: Statement of Investor Complaints for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024, under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the listed entities are required to file on a quarterly basis, within 21 days from the end of each quarter, a statement giving the details of the Investor Complaints.

We are enclosing herewith the statement of Investor Complaints for the quarter ended March 31, 2024, for "Techknowgreen Solutions Limited" ("the Company") as provided by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

You are requested to take the above on your record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, FOR TECHKNOWGREEN SOLUTIONS LIMITED

VINAYAK CHINDAK CHINDAK Date: 2024.04.06 15:29:24 +05'30'

VINAYAK CHINDAK COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER M NO: 71144

TECHKNOWGREEN SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: Flat 202, Hem Opal Apartment, Plot, No. 26, Ekta Society, Wakadewadi, Shivajinagar, Pune 411005 Maharashtra India Corporate Office: Plot No 26 Ekta Park Society, Flat No 101 Hem Opal Apartment, Wakadewadi Pune 411005 Maharashtra India Email: <u>management@techknowgreen.com</u> website: <u>www.techknowgreen.com</u> Tel: 0202999657 CIN: L90000PN2023PLC217501



Ref No. BSS/Reg 13(3)/2024

Date: 04/04/2024

TECHKNOWGREEN SOLUTIONS LIMITED FLAT-202, HEM OPAL APARTMENT PLOT NO.26 EKTA SOCIETY, WAKADEWADI PUNE 411003

Sub: Complaint Status for the period 01.01.2024 to 31.03.2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, we give below the complaint status.

| Category | | Manual Andreas and States and Antonio and Anto Antonio and Antonio an Antonio and Antonio and Antonio and Antonio antonio Antonio antonio ant | Names and a second of the property of the second second | No. of Complaint(s) Pending |
|----------|-----|--|---|--------------------------------|
| NIL | NIL | . NIL | . NIL | NIL |
| Total | NIL | . NIL | . NIL | NIL |

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory